

phone: 620-902-6400 fax: 620-431-4406 <u>www.ksdot.org</u>

Julie Lorenz, Secretary

Laura Kelly, Governor

## **IMMEDIATE RELEASE**

Oct. 26, 2021

Contact: Priscilla Petersen, (620) 902-6433; priscilla.petersen@ks.gov

## 680th Avenue to close east of U.S. 69

According to the Kansas Department of Transportation (KDOT), 680<sup>th</sup> Avenue in Crawford County will close east of U.S. 69 the week of Nov. 1. The road will be closed six to eight weeks for reconstruction of the intersection with U.S. 69.

Drivers should use alternate routes until the road is reopened. 680<sup>th</sup> Avenue will remain open west of U.S. 69.

## ###

This information can be made available in alternative accessible formats upon request. For information about obtaining an alternative format, contact the KDOT Division of Communications, 700 SW Harrison St., 2<sup>nd</sup> Fl West, Topeka, KS 66603-3754 or phone 785-296-3585 (Voice)/Hearing Impaired – 711.

Click below to connect to KDOT's Social Networks:

